

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 232

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Sheriffs” and substitute “Frederick County - Sheriff”; in the same line, strike “Advisors” and substitute “Advisor”; in line 3, strike “each county” and substitute “Frederick County”; in line 5, strike “serve” and substitute “serves”; in line 7, strike “a” and substitute “the”; in lines 8, 10, and 12, in each instance, strike “medical advisors” and substitute “the medical advisor”; in line 10, after “certify” insert “a”; in line 11, strike “advisors” and substitute “advisor”; in the same line, strike “meet” and substitute “meets”; in line 12, after “schools;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act;”; and in line 13, strike “county medical advisors” and substitute “the Frederick County medical advisor”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “EACH” and substitute “FREDERICK”; in lines 7 and 11, in each instance, strike “EACH” and substitute “THE”; in line 8, strike “THAT” and substitute “FREDERICK”; and in line 14, after “MAY” insert “, IN FREDERICK COUNTY,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, after “(A)” insert “IN CONSULTATION WITH MEDCHI,”; in line 25, after “OF” insert “A”; in the same line, strike “ADVISORS” and substitute “ADVISOR”; and in line 30, after “A” insert “COUNTY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 36, after the period insert “It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of September 30, 2007, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.